
From:  Flora Melendez <flora.melendez@lacity.org>

Sent time:  05/26/2020 11:46:33 AM

To:  Mindy Nguyen <Mindy.Nguyen@lacity.org>; Milena Zasadzien <milena.zasadzien@lacity.org>

Cc:  Lisa Webber <lisa.webber@lacity.org>; Luciralia Ibarra <luciralia.ibarra@lacity.org>

Subject:  Fwd: Hollywood Center Project, HHWNC Comment Letter

Attachments:  Hollywood Center - comment letter copy.docx    
 

Hello.

I'm forwarding an email received by Vince.

Thank you.

~ Angie

Flora (Angie) Melendez
Executive Administrative Assistant
Los Angeles City Planning

200 N. Spring St., Suite 525C
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Planning4LA.org
T: (213) 978-1271 | F: (213) 978-1275
E:  flora.melendez@lacity.org

               

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Vince Bertoni <vince.bertoni@lacity.org>
Date: Tue, May 26, 2020 at 11:39 AM
Subject: Fwd: Hollywood Center Project, HHWNC Comment Letter
To: Flora Melendez <flora.melendez@lacity.org>

Vincent P. Bertoni, AICP
Director of Planning
Los Angeles City Planning

200 N. Spring St., Suite 525C
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Planning4LA.org
T: (213) 978-1271 | F: (213) 978-1275
E:  vince.bertoni@lacity.org

               

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Mark Miller <mark@corniche.com>
Date: Tue, May 26, 2020 at 11:36 AM
Subject: Hollywood Center Project, HHWNC Comment Letter
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To: helpdesk@lacity.org <helpdesk@lacity.org>, David Ryu <david.ryu@lacity.org>, councilmember.ofarrell@lacity.org
<councilmember.ofarrell@lacity.org>, councilmember.cedillo@lacity.org <councilmember.cedillo@lacity.org>,
councilmember.krekorian@lacity.org <councilmember.krekorian@lacity.org>, councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org
<councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org>, Paul Koretz <paul.koretz@lacity.org>, councilmember.martinez@lacity.org
<councilmember.martinez@lacity.org>, councilmember.rodriguez@lacity.org <councilmember.rodriguez@lacity.org>,
councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org <councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org>, councilmember.price@lacity.org
<councilmember.price@lacity.org>, Councilmember.wesson@lacity.org <Councilmember.wesson@lacity.org>, Councilmember
Mike Bonin <councilmember.bonin@lacity.org>, councilmember.Lee@lacity.org <councilmember.Lee@lacity.org>,
councilmember.huizar@lacity.org <councilmember.huizar@lacity.org>, councilmember.buscaino@lacity.org
<councilmember.buscaino@lacity.org>, vince.bertoni@lacity.org <vince.bertoni@lacity.org>, kevin.keller@lacity.org
<kevin.keller@lacity.org>, George Skarpelos <George@myhunc.com>, President <president@hhwnc.org>, Orrin Feldman
<vicepresident@hhwnc.org>

Please see the attached letter from Hollywood Hills West Neighborhood Council President Anastasia Mann.

Kind regards

Mark Miller - Executive Assistant to HHWNC President Anastasia Mann
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May 21,  2020 
 
Hon. Eric Garcetti 
Mayor of Los Angeles 
City of Los Angeles 
 
Hon. Mitch O’Farrell 
City Council Member for District 13 
 
Mr. Vincent P. Bertoni 
Director of Planning 
200 North Spring Street  
Los Angeles, CA 90012-2601 
 
Re: Hollywood Center Project 
      LA Planning Dept. case no. ENV-2018-2116-EIR 
      State Clearinghouse Number 2018051002 
    
Gentlemen:   
 
The Hollywood Hills West Neighborhood Council (HHWNC) is one of the certified neighborhood councils in the City of Los Angeles.  
The Hollywood Center Project’s 4.46 acre site in Hollywood is just to the East of HHWNC’s area. 
 
At a meeting of HHWNC’s Board on May 20, 2020, HHWNC’s Board voted (20 to 0 with 1 recusal) to recommend and request that 
the City of Los Angeles’ elected officials and the City’s Planning Director extend the public comment deadline on the Hollywood 
Center Project’s DEIR for at least 75 days beyond the current June 1, 2020 deadline. The public comment deadline should not be set 
any earlier than August 15, 2020. 
 
On behalf of Hollywood Hills West Neighborhood Council, the above information is respectfully submitted. 
 
Very truly yours, 

 
Anastasia Mann 
President 
Hollywood Hills West Neighborhood Council 
 
cc: Mayor Eric Garcetti, helpdesk@lacity.org 
      Councilmember David Ryu, councilmemberyu@lacity.org 
      Councilmember Mitch O’Farrell, councilmemberofarrell@lacity.org 
      Councilmember Gil Cedillo councilmember.cedillo@lacity.org 
      Councilmember Paul Krekorian councilmember.Krekorian@lacity.org 
      Councilmember Bob Blumenfield councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org 
      Councilmember Paul Koretz paul.koretz@lacity.org 
      Councilmember Nury Martinez councilmember.martinez@lacity.org 
      Councilmember Monica Rodriguez councilmember.rodriguez@lacity.org 
      Councilmember Marqueece Harris-Dawson councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org 
      Councilmember Curren D. Price councilmember.price@lacity.org 
      Councilmember Herb J. Wesson, Jr. councilmember.wesson@lacity.org 
      Councilmember Mike Bonin councilmember.bonin@lacity.org 
      Councilmember John Lee councilmember.Lee@lacity.org 
      Councilmember Jose Huizar councilmember.huizar@lacity.org 
      Councilmember Jose Buscaino councilmember.buscaino@lacity.org 
      Mr. Vincent P. Bertoni, vince.bertoni@lacity.org 
      Mr. Kevin Keller, kevin.keller@lacity.org 
      George Skarpelos  george@myhunc.com 
      Mr. Orrin Feldman, vicepresident@hhwnc.org 
   
                                             7095 Hollywood Blvd. Box 1004  Los Angeles, California 90048-8911  
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